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1 12
NRHM_
DMN_7
7267

BHAGIRATH
I PATNAIK

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

Respected Madam, I, Bhagirathi Patnaik 
(Application Sl. No. 12, Application ID: 
NRHM_DMN_77267) have applied for the 
post of District Accounts Manager (DAM) 
under Advertisement No. 36/24. 
As per the provisional objection invitation 
notice, I am herby submitting my valid post-
specific NOC-cum-experience certificate 
issued by my esteemed appointing authority 
vide office order no. 634 dated 18.01.2025, 
Sl. No. 17 for your kind consideration.
I kindly request you to accept the enclosed 
document and update my application status 
accordingly. Please let me know if any 
further information or clarification is 
required.

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.

2 24
NRHM_
DMN_7
7230

PRADEEP 
KUMAR 
SAHOO

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

Valid post specific NOC-cum-experience from 
appointing authority now submitted. Earlier I 
have submitted the application for applying 
of NOC is submitted, in order to avoid postal 
delay.

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.

3 25
NRHM_
DMN_7
7204

PRADEEP 
KUMAR 
JENA

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

The candidate is required to submit valid 
post specific NOC-cum-experience certificate 
from the appointing authority. The NOC-cum-
Experience certificate has been received 
from the appointing authority on dated 
18.01.2025 vide letter no. 634 which is 
attched along with this for reference and 
compliance. The documents have been sent 
to the given email ID - 
hrdnrhm1@gmail.com.

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.

Compliance Database against the objections received  for the post of District Accounts Manager,  vide Advt. No.36 /24
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NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.

The candidate is required to submit valid 
post specific NOC-cum- experience certificate 
from the appointing authority by the date as 
mentioned in the Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), failing which the 
application is liable for rejection as per the 
terms and conditions of the advertisement.
At the time of submitting the application for 
the post District Accounts Manager vide Adv. 
No. 36/24, I can't submit the valid post 
specific NOC-cum-experience certificate as I 
have applied for NOC-cum-Experience 
certificate but not received as on the date of 
submission of application. Now submitting 
the valid post specific NOC-cum-experience 
certificate vide Office order NO. 634 dated 
18.01.2025 of Joint Director (Admn.), NHM, 
Odisha.
(The name of the applicant mentioned in Sl. 
No. 14 of the attached Office Order)

5 35
NRHM_
DMN_7

7240

NIGAMANA
NDA ROUT

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 

NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 

appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 

Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 

failing which the 
application is liable for 

rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 

advertisement.

The aplication form has been verified again.
1- As per the advertisement no. 36/24 towards 
educational qualification and experience, the candidate 
must have passed CA / Inter CA or ICWA / Inter ICWA or 
02 years course in MBA (Finance) or its equivalent 
courses such as PGDBM (Finance) / PGDM (Finance) / 
PGDBA(Finance) or Master of Finance & Control(MFC) 
with minimum 03 years of post qualification experience 
in financial management. 
Further, as per the point no. vii General information and 
Instructions of the advertisement " The candidate has to 
exhibit requisite documents / experience certificates 
which shall clearly establish his/her eligibility as per 
conditions as above, without which his/her candidature 
shall be rejected."
2- As verified, the candidate has passed M.COM 
(Financial Control) and has not submitted any 
document in support of equivalancy of M.COM 
(Financial Control) with MFC or any other desired 
qualification as per the advertisement. 
3. Moreover, the total experience is less than 3 yrs (i.e. 
1 year 8 months 22 days of Usthi Hospital) as per the 
document submitted at the time of submission of 
Original Application Form. As per the objection 
invitation notice dtd. 02.05.2025, no new / fresh 
document/s shall be considered at this stage. 
Hence, the application is rejected as per the terms and 
condition of the advertsiement.

4 34
NRHM_
DMN_7

7382

CHINMAYEE 
MISHRA

1- The candidate does not 
have  requisite educational 
qualification.
2- The candidate also does 
not have  requisite 3 years 
of post qualification 
experience in relevant field. 
 Hence, the application is 
liable for rejection as per 
the terms & conditions of 
the advertisement.

1. I have already completed my post 
graduate degree in MFC (Master in Finance 
Contorl) from Utkal University.
2. I have already Accounts experience 4 years 
7 months at Usthi Hospital, Nayapalli, 
Bhubaneswar & 1 year Accounts in alirmel 
Galaxy Construction Company, Bhubaneswar.
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6 36
NRHM_
DMN_7
7297

BIDYADHAR 
ROUT

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

The valid post specific NOC-cum-experience 
certificate from the appointing authority is as 
in officer order no. 634/dt. 18.01.2025 of the 
J.D (Admn.), NHM, Odisha.  Sl. No. 9  
(bidhyadhar Rout) is herby submitting 
rhrough email:- hrdnrhm@gmail.com on 
03.05.2025 as well as Hard Cpoies through 
regd. post/speed post.

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.

7 37
NRHM_
DMN_7
7285

HIRALAL 
SAHOO

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

NOC-cum-experience certificates submitted.
NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.

NRHM_
DMN_7

7400
398

The aplication form has been verified again.
1- As per the advertisement no. 36/24 towards 
educational qualification and experience, the candidate 
must have passed CA / Inter CA or ICWA / Inter ICWA or 
02 years course in MBA (Finance) or its equivalent 
courses such as PGDBM (Finance) / PGDM (Finance) / 
PGDBA(Finance) or Master of Finance & Control (MFC) 
with minimum 03 years of post qualification experience 
in financial management. Further, as per the point no. vii 
General information and Instructions of the 
advertisement " The candidate has to exhibit requisite 
documents / experience certificates which shall clearly 
establish his/her eligibility as per conditions as above, 
without which his/her candidature shall be rejected."
2- As verified, the candidate has passed Master of 
Science in Finance and has not submitted any 
document in support of equivalancy of Master of 
Science in Finance with MBA (Finance) or any other 
desired qualification as per the advertisement. 
3- Moreover, it is also found that the total post-
qualification experience is less than 3 yrs (i.e. 2 years 1 
day of Capital IQ). 
4-The post- qualification experience in the field of 
financial management could not be ascertained from 
the experience certificate of Maeersk Global Service 
Centre & SG Analytics as per the document submitted 
at the time of Original Application Form. 
Hence, the application is rejected as per terms and 
condition of the advertsiement.

I would like to clarify that the MS in Finance 
(Master of Science in Finance) and the MBA 
(Master of Business Administration) with a 
specialization in Finance are academically 
and professionally aligned. Both programs 
cover core financial subjects such as 
corporate finance, financial management, 
investment analysis, and capital markets. In 
many academic and professional institutions, 
especially when Finance is the major focus, 
these degrees are considered equivalent in 
preparing candidates for financial and 
managerial responsibilities. The job 
opportunity are often similar, which both 
degrees opening doors to roles in investment 
banking, financial analysis, wealth 
management, corporate finance, etc. Also, I 
bring 14 years of comprehensive experience 
across key areas of financial industry, 
including financial modelling, investment 
research, investment banking, equally 
research and financial planning and analysis. 
These roles are comparable in scope and 
responsibility of those who typically 
undertaken by individuals with an MBA 
(Finance) qualification. Hence, I respectfully 
request that my total industry experience 
and MS (Finance) qualification be considered 
on par with an MBA in Finance for eligibility 
purposes. Please consider my candidature 
for the selection process. Thanks and 
regards, Chandra Bhanu Gembali, Application 
ID : NRHM_DMN_77400

1- .The candidate does not 
have requisite educational 
qualification.
2- The candidate also does 
not have  requisite 3 years 
of post qualification 
experience in relevant field.
Hence, the application is 
liable for rejection as per 
the terms & conditions of 
the advertisement.

G CHANDRA 
BHANU
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9 40
NRHM_
DMN_7
7314

RATNAKAR 
SAHU

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

The candidate is required to submit valid 
post specific NOC-cum- experience certificate 
from the appointing authority by the date as 
mentioned in the Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), failing which the 
application is liable for rejection as per the 
terms and conditions of the advertisement.
At the time of submitting the application for 
the post District Accounts Manager vide Adv. 
No. 36/24, I can't submit the valid post 
specific NOC-cum-experience certificate as I 
have applied for NOC-cum-Experience 
certificate but not received as on the date of 
submission of application. Now submitting 
the valid post specific NOC-cum-experience 
certificate vide Office order NO. 634 dated 
18.01.2025 of Joint Director (Admn.), NHM, 
Odisha.
(The name of the applicant mentioned in Sl. 
No. 13 of the attached Office Order)

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.

10 44
NRHM_
DMN_7
7232

SHIV 
SHANKER 
SINGH

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

The valid post specific NOC-cum-experience 
certificate ha been applied to Mission 
Director, NHM, Odisha through proper 
channel. The said application was send 
through e-mail i.e hrdnrhm1@gmail.com on 
04.01.2025 & 18.01.2025 by DPMU, 
Kendrapara but yet to be received from State 
NHM, Office. The application copy is hereby 
submitting through email on 05.05.2025 for 
information & kind consideration at your 
end.

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.

11 45
NRHM_
DMN_7
7221

PRAMOD 
KUMAR 
SWAIN

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

Submission of NOC. Now submitted through 
email- hrdnrhm1@gmail.com

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.

12 49
NRHM_
DMN_7
7385

SUMAN 
KUMAR 
UPADHYA

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

The post specific NOC-cum-experience 
certificate from the appointing authority is 
attached vide office order no. 1397 dt. 
05.02.2025 received from J.D (Admn.), NHM, 
Odisha.

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.
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13 58
NRHM_
DMN_7
7270

ANANTA 
KISHORE 
DASH

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

Objection Received as per the database 
uploaded in the website:- The candidate is 
required to submit valid post specific NOC-
cum- experience certificate from the 
appointing authority by the date as 
mentioned in the Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), failing which the 
application is liable for rejection as per the 
terms and conditions of the advertisement.
At the time of submission of Application for 
the post of District Accounts Manager vide 
Advertisement No. 36/24, I could not submit 
the valid post specific NOC-cum-experience 
certificate fromt he appointing authority as I 
had applied for NOC-cum-experience 
certificate but not received as on the date of 
submission of application. Now I am 
submitting the valid post specific NOC-cum-
experience certificate vide Office Order No. 
634 dt. 18.01.2025 of Joint Director (Admn.), 
NHM, Odisha.The name of the applicant 
mentioned in Sl. No. 2 of attached Officer 
Order.

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.

14 60
NRHM_
DMN_7
7278

SIBASANKA
R SAHU

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

The post specific NOC-cum-experience 
certificate from the appointing authority is 
attached  and mailed. Office order no. 634 
dt. 18.01.2025 is attached and mailed..

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.

15 70
NRHM_
DMN_7
7255

ALOKA 
NAYAK

The candidate does not 
have  requisite 3 years of 
post qualification 
experience in relevant field.
Hence, the application is 
liable for rejection as per 
the terms & conditions of 
the advertisement.

On regard 3 post qualification experience I 
have 14 years. Till date I am working with 
same organisation Yoshoda Hospital 
Hyderabad. I have attached my Provisional 
Marks sheet-cum-certificate. I have 
completed MBA Finance on Dec.-2021. 
Please look into my application again 
consider list.

The aplication form has been verified again.
The candidate has passed MBA (Finance) in December 
2021.
1- As per the point no. vii of General information and 
Instructions of the advertisement " The candidate has to 
exhibit requisite documents / experience certificates 
which shall clearly establish his/her eligibility as per 
conditions as above, without which his/her candidature 
shall be rejected."
As verified, the period of post-qualification experience 
in the field of Financial Management could not be 
ascetained from the submitted documents i.e 
Appointment/Offer letter/Salary Slips etc. of YASHODA 
Hospital and Other Organisations.
 Hence, the application is rejected as per the terms & 
conditions of the advertisement.
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16 74
NRHM_
DMN_7
7389

SAUMYA 
RANJAN 
BARIK

The candiate has crossed 
upper age limit i.e 45 years 
as on dt. 01.12.2024. 
Hence, the application is 
liable for rejection as per 
the terms & conditions of 
the advertisement.

Dear Madam/Sir
Greetings!!
Thanking for your kind information.
Sir, Myself Saumya Ranjan Barik holding 
Application No. NRHM_DMN_77389 for the 
position of District Account Manager 
requesting to consider my request as details 
below. I am going to say, you just mentioned 
age criteria is up to 45 years and you need 
minimum 3 years post qualification 
experience, where as I have more than 18 
years post qualification experience (Overall 
22 years Plus experience) and also belongs to 
OBC category with having Law Degree and 
handling 150 Crore Turnover Company.
I really feel bad as I was rejected due to age 
criteria. Any way , requesting to reconsider 
me as a candidate for the interview.  
Attached format for your kind information 
and record. Expecting positive response from 
your side. Thanking you. Saumya Ranjan 
Barik 

The aplication form has been verified again.
As per point no. ix of general information and 
instructions of  the advertisement "Candidates who are 
over aged, under qualified, not having requisite 
percentage of marks, not having requisite experience 
etc. need not apply.". The candiate has crossed upper 
age limit i.e 45 years as on dt. 01.12.2024. 
Hence, the application is  rejected as per the terms & 
conditions of the advertisement.

17 76
NRHM_
DMN_7
7341

AKHYAYA 
KUMAR 
PANDA

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

The candidate is required to submit valid post 
specific NOC-cum- experience certificate from 
the Appointing Authority Esteemed Sir, with 
reference to the above objection issued from 
you for the post of District Accounts Manager, 
NHM, I would like to draw your kind attention 
for consideration of the following facts.
1. I have received NOC on dtd. 07.05.2025 vide 
Order No. 4963 / 07.05.2025 of MD, NHM 
(Annexure-A)
2. I have applied for NOC for the post of District 
Accounts Manager, NHM vide Advt. No. 36/24 
which has been forwarded by CDM & PHO, 
Jajpur vide letter No. 020/03.01.2025 on dtd. 
03.01.2025 through mail 
issuedespatch2023@gmail.com / 
nhmissue24@gmail.com but unfortunately due 
to non receipt of NOC within the scheduled time 
period, the same application have been 
reforwarded on dt. 18.01.2025 in a new mail 
issuedespatch2025@gmail.com (Annexure-8). 
Therefore, I am requesting to consider the above 
matter with sympathetically and allow my 
candidature for further steps of recruitment and 
obliged.

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.
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18 82
NRHM_
DMN_7
7193

MANOJ 
KUMAR 
CHAND

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

Objection Received as per the database 
uploaded in the website:-The candidate is 
required to submit valid post specific NOC-
cum- experience certificate from the 
appointing authority by the date as 
mentioned in the Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), failing which the 
application is liable for rejection as per the 
terms and conditions of the advertisement. 
As per the advt. no. 36/24 of MD NHM, 
Odisha and database uploaded on dated 
02.05.2025 it has been mentioned their that I 
have not submitted the NOC from the 
appoining authority. In this context I am to 
say you that due to short period of time for 
application submission i.e 30.12.2024 to 
10.01.2025. So , I can not appended  my NOC 
with my application. The said NOC has 
already been received later on from the MD 
NHM Odisha vide order no. 634 dated 
18.01.2025. Copy of the said NOC is attached 
for reference (Sl. No. 16)

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.

19 93
NRHM_
DMN_7
7316

PRAKASH 
KUMAR JHA

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

As per objection notice status of application, 
I am submitting post specific NOC-cum-
experience certificate from the appointing 
authority.

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.

20 94
NRHM_
DMN_7
7275

SUBHASMIT
A GARNAIK

The candidate is required to 
submit valid post specific 
NOC-cum- experience 
certificate from the 
appointing authority by the 
date as mentioned in the 
Notice through e-mail 
(hrdnrhm1@gmail.com), 
failing which the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms 
and conditions of the 
advertisement.

Submiitting NOC-cum-experience certificate 
by Joint Director (Admn.), NHM, Odisha. 
Enclosure :- No. 634 / dt. 18.01.2025

NOC submitted.
Eligible as per the application.
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21 113
NRHM_
DMN_7
7336

JAYADEEP 
ACHARIYA

The applicant has not 
submitted System 
Generated Application 
Form along with supportive 
documents. Hence, the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms & 
conditions of the 
advertisement.

Documents  submitted.

1- The candidate has not submitted System Generated 
Application Form along with supportive documents to 
this office within the due date, as per point no. vi of 
general information and instructions of  the 
advertisement, "Interested candidates fulfilling the 
eligibility criteria are to apply online through the above 
said website. Online application form was available 
from 30.12.2024 to 10.01.2025 till 11.59 P.M. System 
Generated Application form duly signed by the 
candidate along with self attested photocopies of all 
certificates and Mark sheets, in support of age, 
qualification and experience had to sent to the 
“Mission Directorate (NHM), Annex Building of 
SIH&FW, Nayapalli, Unit-8, Bhubaneswar-751012, 
District-Khordha (Odisha)” by 21.01.2025 (5.30 P.M.) 
through Regd. Post / Speed Post / Courier only and the 
envelope containing the application should be 
superscribed clearly name of the post applied for.” 
2- As per the objection invitation notice dtd. 02.05.2025, 
no new / fresh document/s shall be considered at this 
stage. 
Hence, the application is rejected as per terms and 
condition of the advertsiement.

As per point no. vi of general information and 
instructions of  the advertisement, "Interested 
candidates fulfilling the eligibility criteria are to apply 
online through the above said website. Online 
application form was available from 30.12.2024 to 
10.01.2025 till 11.59 P.M. System Generated 
Application form duly signed by the candidate along 
with self attested photocopies of all certificates and 
Mark sheets, in support of age, qualification and 
experience had to sent to the “Mission Directorate 
(NHM), Annex Building of SIH&FW, Nayapalli, Unit-8, 
Bhubaneswar-751012, District-Khordha (Odisha)” by 
21.01.2025 (5.30 P.M.) through Regd. Post / Speed Post 
/ Courier only and the envelope containing the 
application should be superscribed clearly name of the 
post applied for.” 
1. In response to the advertisement, large  numbers of 
applications with supportive documents are recieved as 
there was no issue in downloading System Generated 
Form at our end.
2. Further, the candidate has not submitted all 
certificates and Mark sheets, in support of age, 
qualification and experience with the representation 
regarding difficulties in system generated application 
form  within the due date i.e on or before 21.01.2025 
(5.30 P.M.) which may be placeed before the 
Commiittee.
Hence, the application is rejected as per terms and 
condition of the advertsiement.

After submission of application, I have 
neither received any successful submission 
message / mail nor User-ID & Password for 
login to download the application. I have 
tried to make another attempt to apply for 
the position but the system denied with the 
message " You had already submitted 
application for the said post and choose 
another post for application". I have 
communicated the same on 8th Jan 2025 to 
the e-mail ID provided in the advertisement 
notification i.e hrdnrhm1@gmail.com. But I 
have not received any reply to my 
communication. I am attaching the 
downloaded copy of the mail I 
communicated for  kind reference. Hence, It 
is requested for an appropriate decision on 
the above matter.

The applicant has not 
submitted System 
Generated Application 
Form along with supportive 
documents. Hence, the 
application is liable for 
rejection as per the terms & 
conditions of the 
advertisement.

KRISHNA 
CHANDRA 
PADHY

NRHM_
DMN_7

7218
12522


